(For Democratic Services use)

Decision Number: 22 ( 2012 | l%)

Portfolio Holder Executive Decision Statement

The Local Authority (Executive Arrangements)(Meetings and Access to
Information)(England) Regulations 2012

The Decision: Refuse Collection arrangements for Christmas/New Year 2012/13

Usual Collection Date: Revised Collection Date:
Monday 24/12/12 Monday 24/12/2012
Tuesday 25/12/12 Wednesday 02/01/13
Wednesday 26/12/12 Thursday 27/12/12
Thursday 27/12/12 Friday 28/12/12
Friday 28/12/12 Saturday 29/12/12
Monday 31/12/12 Monday 31/12/12
Tuesday 01/01/13 Wednesday 02/01/13
Wednesday 02/01/13 Thursday 03/01/13
Thursday 03/01/13 Friday 04/01/13
Friday 04/01/13 Saturday 05/01/13

Date the decision was made: 24.10.2012

Reason for Decision (please set out in full)
To agree refuse collection arrangements to take into account the Bank Holidays over the
Christmas/New Year period to allow residents to be notified.

Details of any alternative options considered and rejected by the Member

when making the Decision:
Alternate collection arrangements considered and rejected as not considered
participation by residents would be high.
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Decision Number: 22 (2012/13)

Local Member (s), other Portfolio Holders and/or Directors/Heads of

Service Consulted
Management Team approved 10.10.2012

Details of any conflicts of Interestw
a) declared by any executive member who is consulted by the Decision
Taker

N . A

b) and any details of dispensations granted by the Chief Executive in
respect of any declared conflict

N R
Decision taken by: Portfolio Holder for Cleaner and Greener Environment
Signed by Portfolio Hoider | [N
Record made by: R. Wilson
Date of record: 24.10.2012
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